

## St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657

Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ACADEMIC COMMITTEE AGENDA

Hazel Sias, Committee Chair Joyce Haynes Mary Ellen Donatto Denise Rose Anthony Standberry Milton Ambres

DATE: Tuesday May 21, 2019

TIME: 4:00 P.M.

PLACE: SLPSB Supplementary Resource Center, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. St. Landry Parish Virtual Learning Academy—Angela Cassimere and Academic Team
- 6. St. Landry Parish Cohort Graduation Rate—Angela Cassimere and Academic Team
- 7. Update on SLCC Partnership Dr. Theresa Ellender
- 8. St. Landry Parish Head Start Updates—June Inhern
- 9. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.